No. 155. THE VILLAGES (ADMINISTRATION AND IMPROVEMENT) LAWS, 1950 AND 1953.

Bye-laws made by the Improvement Board of Episkopi.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 24 of the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Laws, 1950 and 1953, the Improvement Board of Episkopi make the following byc-laws :---

1. These bye-laws may be cited as the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Episkopi (Amendment) Bye-laws, 1955, and shall be read as one with the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Episkopi Bye-laws, 1954 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Bye-laws ") and the principal Bye-laws and these bye-laws may together be cited as the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Episkopi Bye-laws, 1954 and 1955.

" Item No.	Goods.		nimum weight. okes.	Fees.	Fees for any quantity in excess of the minimum weight. Paras per oke or part thereof.
18. Fruit, f	resh (other tl	nan	IO	I	2
grapes, and me	oranges, lemelons).	ons			
37 Onions	•••	••	20	I	I
45 Straw	•••	••	40	2	I
50 Tomato		••	40	2	I "
3. The fo	llowing new	item	No. 62 is add	ed :—	

	1			es for any quantity in excess
" Item	Goods.	Minimum weight.	Fees.	of the minimum weight. Paras per oke or part
No. 62	Melons	okes.	p.	thereof.
02	wielons	10	I	I

The above Bye-laws have been approved by the Colonial Secretary.

(M.P. 1323/53.)

No. 156. THE PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAW. CAP. 142.

RULES MADE BY THE VILLAGE HEALTH COMMISSION OF VOROKLINI IN THE DISTRICT OF LARNACA UNDER SECTION 9.

In exercise of the powers vested in them by section 9 of the Public Health (Villages) Law, the Village Health Commission of Voroklini hereby make the following rules :---

1. These rules may be cited as the Village Health (Voroklini) Rules, 1955, and shall come into operation on their publication in the *Gazette*.

2.—(1) Subject to the provisions of paragraphs (2) and (3) of this rule, the Village Health (Nikos) Rules, 1952, published in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 19th November, 1952, shall—

(a) be deemed to be rules made by the Village Health Commission of Voroklini and to be incorporated herein; and

Gazette : Supplement No. 3 : 4.11.1954.

.